MOUN AIN	WARRANTY DEEP Vol. M85 Page - 1773
45568 MTALAS 24-K KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	TOHN PAUL KERNS also known as JOHN P. KERNS
hereinalter called the grantor, for the consideration h	vereinatter stated, to grantor paid by
the termination call and co	husband and wife , hereinafter called onvey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and
assigns, that certain real property, with the tenement methining situated in the County of Klamath	and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
which a statistic method Mowidian Schich	n Sections 28 and 33, Township 39 South, Range 8 is 660 feet East of the one-quarter corner between
the two said Sections; thence North 233	s feet to the centerline of the Alamath Falls-
of 354.3 feet, thence South 20°53' Last	256.7 feet, thence North 53°44' East 246.8 feet Seet to the point of beginning, being a portion F the NW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 33, Township 39 South,
Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian	
T MOUNTAIN T	THE COMPANY INC.
described in this instrument. A buyer nlanning department to verify approved	SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPTOPTION CLOSE OF COMPANY
To Have and to Hold the same unto the sta	d grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
	with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that e granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as ed and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of
the date of this deed	and that
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the	remises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims nose claiming under the above described encumbrances. It this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $$60,000.00$
OHOWAND THE RENDER TO STATISTICS OF THE	Or A MALAGES A RULE A JUST A THE AND IS AN
In construing this deed and where the conten	the survey and the corporations and to individuals.
	d this instrument this day of February, 1985 .; signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	$(1 \downarrow 1 \land 1 \land - \land - \land$
ilf executed by a corporation.	JOHN PAUL REHNS aka JOHN P. KERNS
affin corporato soul)	
STATE OF OREGON	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Klamathr	Personally appearedand
February A 19 07	who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
Personally appreared the above named	president and that the latter is the
JOHN P. HERNS	secretary of
ment to be hat will voluntary act and deed.	and that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
(OFFICIAL Aristic Red	Betore me: (OFFICIAL SEAL)
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/16/87	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
John P. Kerns P.O. Bak 149	STATE OF OREGON,
Darris, CA 96023	County of
KENNETH E. DIXON and JEAN P. DIXON Rf. 3 Box 339 Huley Colo	I certify that the within instru- ment was acceived for record on the day of
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTILE & NAME AND ADDRESS	et
After recording record to: SAME AS GRANTEE	RECORDER'S USE file/reel number
NANE, ADDRESS, ZIP	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	a skinst. Recording Office
Until a change is required all liss statements shall be sent to the following SAME AS GRANTEE	
	ByDeputy

MOUNTAIN COMPANT HILLE

÷

- continued from the reverse side of this deed -

SUBJECT TO:

1.

- Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads, or highways.
- The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, inlcuding the power of assessment, of Klamath Project and Emmitt Improvement District.
- 3. Grant of Right of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, Dated: October 2, 1942 Recorded: October 9, 1942 Volume: 150, page 171, Deei Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: The California Oregon Power Company For: Right of Way
- 4. Grant of Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, Dated: February 1, 1979 Recorded: March 23, 1979 Volume: M79, page 6604, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Company

STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) Filed fur record at request of

9.00

Fee_

on this lst day of February A.D. 19 85 4:16 \mathbf{P} at. o'clock " M, and duly recorded in Vol. M85 of Deeds 1773 Page_ EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk Amitto Deputy By Etm